2016 Grand Rapids Summer Handicap Traveling League
June 28, 2016 - Week 8 of 12

Div. # Team Wins Losses Pts Pts Total HiScr HiScr HiHcp HiHcp

Won Lost Pins Game Series Game Series

1. #2-TrumpU 6 1 32 17 18860 805 2321 976 2834
£ [2. #1-0ffthe Sheet 5 2 26 23 18743 909 2484 1017 2838
:g 3. #5-SweetRolls 4 3 30 19 18724 700 2005 950 2823
E 4. #4 - Balls of Fire 4 3 25 24 18416 850 2348 1012 2758
é 5. #6-MD &the2]'s 4 3 24 25 18906 864 2497 1020 2890
g |6. #8-TwoT'sand TwoD's 3 4 26 23 18511 669 1949 975 2867
/M 7. #3-Split Happens 3 4 19 30 18795 806 2312 997 2948

8. #7-Who Gives a Split? 2 5 19 30 18460 828 2200 1044 2752
S |1. #15 - Park Center Lanes 6 1 31.5 17.5 19154 898 2457 1025 2871
3§ 2. #14 - Hooters 6 1 31 18 18513 839 2342 1037 2936
.?: 3. #13 - Routine 4 3 28.5 20.5 18620 834 2333 972 2846
:°: 4. #10 - We're Knott Cross 4 3 24.5 24.5 18774 860 2331 1019 2808
g 5. #11 - Messengers 3 4 20 29 18463 861 2394 1018 2850
_ﬁ 6. #12 - My Couch... Returns! 2 5 22 27 18627 900 2459 997 2750
E’ 7. #9 - Volunteers 2 5 21 28 18530 747 2151 984 2895
=z 8. #16 - Rockford Lanes 1 6 20.5 28.5 18454 831 2358 972 2811

1. #19 - Worst Case Scenario 5.5 1.5 29.5 19.5 18601 899 2579 988 2846
.é 2. #18- Clique Lanes 5 2 26 23 19013 923 2547 1033 2877
-E 3. #22 - Meijer Suckers 3.5 3.5 23.5 25.5 18736 836 2494 963 2875
& |4, #23 - Family Ties 3 4 28 21 18799 869 2541 1002 2940
é” 5. #24 - Mike Marks Pro Shop 3 4 22 27 18702 887 2397 1016 2784
5 |6. #21-Dad's lllegitimate Children 2 5 22 27 18187 861 2421 995 2789
'§ 7. #20 - The Strike 2 5 17 32 18390 739 2136 986 2877

8. #17 - King Pins 1 6 20 29 18632 825 2192 1040 2837
g 1. #31 - Blackout City 6 1 31.5 17.5 19012 934 2473 1062 2857
:g 2. #28- Wait... What?!? 5 2 33 16 19077 934 2509 1012 2950
2 (3. #27 - Double-Stuffed Oreos 5 2 31 18 18715 919 2655 1024 2970
% 4. #30-BootyO's 4 3 22 27 18763 912 2633 1006 2915
2& 5. #29 - Southwest Truck and Auto 3 4 21.5 27.5 18561 904 2572 1027 2941
_ﬁ 6. #25 -5 Rings - Dallas Cowboys 3 4 19 30 18485 842 2432 981 2860
% 7. #26 - Yooper Loopers 1 6 20 29 18605 899 2517 1049 2867
% 18. #32- Hoffman Motorsports 1 6 18 31 18483 847 2287 1020 2806

This week (June 28), you will be bowling at either Sparta or Hudsonville - matchups are on the next page.
Next week (July 5), everyone is bowling at Spectrum - the final week of the regular season.

Roll-offs will occur on July 12 and 19, and the final week's tournament will occur on July 26.

Results, schedules and standings will be posted weekly at GRSummerLeague.com.
Like us on Facebook - Facebook.com/TravelLeague, or search for "Grand Rapids Summer Handicap Traveling League".



2016 Grand Rapids Summer Handicap Traveling League - June 28,2016 - Week 8 of 12

High Game - Men

290 Ron King 785
289 Bob Lampani 781
280 Todd Stuart 767
279 Chad Reiffer 759
279 Ben Rabourn 758
279 Matt Jelsma

High Series - Men

High Hdcp Game - Men

High Hdcp Series - Men

Chad Reiffer 316 Doug Fox 832 Dom DeMario
Ben Rabourn 309 Andrew Bosch 831 Josh Hoovler
Todd Stuart 306 Tim Hoffman 816 Tory Balulis
Tory Balulis 305 Dan Parish 815 Rick Mieras
Brent Landis 304 Kevin Knott 806 Chad Reiffer

High Game - Women

267 Emily Witt 694
256 Brittany Holt 658
247 Sally Grochowalski 656
246 Sharyl Jahn 651
242 Kathi Kruithof 647

High Series - Women

High Hdcp Game - Women

High Hdcp Series - Women

Brittany Holt 295 Sally Grochowalski 795 Sally Grochowalski
Amber Jelsma 295 Kathi Kruithof 784 Brittany Holt
Emily Witt 294 Lynda Welch 780 Briana Chapman
Sally Grochowalski 287 Emily Witt 755 Jessica Zahm
Sharyl Jahn 286 Brittany Holt 755 Sharyl Jahn

2309
228.8
224.7
222.7
222.6

High Average - Men

Brent Landis 209.5 Brittany Holt

Chad Reiffer 199.1 Emily Witt

Jed Winters 196.3 Cherylle Secl-Cross

Matt Jelsma 192.2 Sharyl Jahn
Ron King 190.5 Kim Strayer

High Average - Women

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

934 Blackout City 2655  Double-Stuffed Oreos 1062 Blackout City 2970  Double-Stuffed Oreos

934 Wait... What?!? 2633 Booty O's 1049 Yooper Loopers 2950 Wait... What?!?

923 Clique Lanes 2579 Worst Case Scenario 1044 Who Gives a Split? 2948 Split Happens
Last Week's Results This Week, at Sparta: Next Week, at Spectrum:

We're Knott Cross 4, King Pins 3
Split Happens 4, Wait... What?!? 3
Clique Lanes 4, Volunteers 3
Off the Sheet 4, Yooper Loopers 3
Worst Case Scenario 4, My Couch... Returns! 3
Booty O's 4, Sweet Rolls 3
Family Ties 5, Rockford Lanes 2
Blackout City 5, Two T's and Two D's 2
5 Rings - Dallas Cowboys 4, Trump U 3
Messengers 4, The Strike 3
MD & the 2 |'s 4, Southwest Truck & Auto 3
Hooters 5, Dad's Illegitimate Children 2
Routine 6, Meijer Suckers 1
Who Gives a Split? 4, Hoffman Motorsports 3
Park Center Lanes 4, Mike Marks Pro Shop 3
Balls of Fire 4, Double-Stuffed Oreos 3

Wait... What?!? vs. Hoffman Motorsports
Routine vs. Volunteers
Two T's and Two D's vs. Balls of Fire
The Strike vs. Mike Marks Pro Shop
Rockford Lanes vs. My Couch... Returns!
5 Rings/Cowboys vs. SW Truck & Auto
King Pins vs. Dad's Illegitimate Children
Off the Sheet vs. Sweet Rolls

This Week, at Hudsonville:
Yooper Loopers vs. Booty O's
Messengers vs. Park Center Lanes
Blackout City vs. Double-Stuffed Oreos
Meijer Suckers vs. Clique Lanes
Worst Case Scenario vs. Family Ties
Who Gives a Split? vs. Split Happens
Hooters vs. We're Knott Cross
Trump U vs. MD & the 2 ]'s

Split Happens vs. Two T's and Two D's
Meijer Suckers vs. The Strike
Sweet Rolls vs. Trump U
Southwest Truck & Auto vs. Yooper Loopers
Park Center Lanes vs. Volunteers
Hoffman Motorsports vs. Double-Stuffed Oreos
Clique Lanes vs. Dad's Illegitimate Children
Wait... What?!? vs. Booty O's
Family Ties vs. King Pins
Rockford Lanes vs. Messengers
Balls of Fire vs. MD & the 2 |'s
My Couch... Returns! vs. Hooters
Mike Marks Pro Shop vs. Worst Case Scenario
5 Rings - Dallas Cowboys vs. Blackout City
Who Gives a Split? vs. Off the Sheet
We're Knott Cross vs. Routine




2016 Grand Rapids Summer Handicap Traveling League - June 28,2016 - Week 8 of 12

Name

Dan Parish
Rob Feringa
Gordy Lubbers
Bob Lampani
Scott Wlochal

Name

Brian Jahn
Tina Friant
Don Friant
Jeff Freeman
Dave Jones

Name
Andrew Bosch
Doug Fox
Ryan Lewis
Darin Vankley
Mike Nichols

Name

Bob Salzman
David Bloye
Thad Ward
Chris Ward

Scott Behmlander

Todd Karnatz

Name
Jessica Rabbitt

Allison Courtney

Elaine Baker

Melanie Newton
Betty MacDonald

Name

Mike Lasko
Donald Greene
Jason Walker
Julian Botello
Stephen Greene
Duane Thelen

#1 - Off the Sheet

Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer
190 36 264 670
177 47 226 611
213E 15 211 614
219 9 289 756
199 27 234 674
#2 - Trump U

Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer
209 18 257 716
135 85 182 464
178 46 243 624
211 17 278 737
159E 63

#3 - Split Happens

Avg
164
180
178
178
155

Hdcp
59

45
46
46
67

Hi Gm HiSer
239 548
262 585
233 642
236 666
199 539

#4 - Balls of Fire

Avg
191
179
184
170
200

203E

Hdcp
35

45
41
54
27
24

Hi Gm HiSer
266 669
230 585
256 637
227 592
237 649

#5 - Sweet Rolls

Avg
178
133
140
184
157

Hdcp
46

87
81
41
65

Hi Gm HiSer
215 581
166 451
188 464
230 609
200 521

#6-MD & the 2 J's

Avg
199
199
188
176
197

202E

Hdcp
27

27
37
48
29
25

Hi Gm HiSer
266 660
244 651
245 639
228 605
222 596

Pins
3991
3726
614
4619
3582

Pins
4391
2853
3758
4447

Pins
2471
3253
3752
2673
2335

Pins
4030
3768
2760
3584
1205

Pins
3221
800
2949
3871
2843

Pins
4188
3599
3955
3184
1184

Gms
21
21

21
18

Gms
21
21
21
21

Gms
21
21
15
21

Name

Megan Tageson
Janet Bowers
Chuck Bowers
Nick Hilliard

John Thomasma

Name

Vicki Toelle
Janice Dixon
John Toelle
Ben Dixon
William Hicks

Name

Jerry Engelman
Joe Kerwin

Ben Eaches
Scott VerHage
Kim Kerwin

Name

Cherylle Secl-Cross

Dollie Knott
Pat Cross
Kevin Knott
Vicky Pierson
Jerry Glupker

Name Avg
Sally Grochowalski 183
Kim Strayer 190
Stan Grochowalski 181
Paul Graff 195
Brandon Engstrom 188
Ed Grochowalski 195E

#12 - My Couch... Returns!

Name
Andrew Wilber
Tory Balulis

Brandon Sorensen

Aaron Paiz
Jeremiah Griffin

#7 - Who Gives a Split?

Avg
157
150
177
189

226E

Avg
144
126
156
156

181E

Hdcp
65

72

47

36
3

Hdcp
77

93
66
66
44

Hi Gm HiSer
200 510
192 491
255 587
243 638
243 670

#8 - Two T's and Two D's

Hi Gm HiSer
177 512
172 417
221 530
208 515

#9 - Volunteers

Avg
145
161
159
181
137

Hdcp
76

62
63
44
83

Hi Gm HiSer
199 468
211 584
187 511
238 606
154 422

#10 - We're Knott Cross

Avg
196
161
185
197
173
184

Hdcp
30

62
40
29
51
41

Hi Gm HiSer
225 636
186 527
233 631
275 627
214 539
234 613

#11 - Messengers

Avg
193
208
196
197

205E

Hdcp
42

36
44
31
37
31

Hdcp
33

19
30
29
22

Hi Gm HiSer
247 651
224 618
233 615
223 643
225 613

Hi Gm HiSer
269 628
278 759
268 690
248 662
195 541

Pins
3312
3169
3731
3411
670

Pins
3042
2658
3285
3289

Pins
2185
3401
3346
3817
825

Pins
2356
3382
2220
4157
1564
1663

Pins
3855
4002
2716
4099
1133

Pins
4064
3126
4127
4156
541

Gms
21
21
21
18

Gms
21
21
21
21

Gms
15
21
21
21

Gms
12
21
12

el

Gms

21
21
15
21

Gms

21
15
21
21



2016 Grand Rapids Summer Handicap Traveling League - June 28,2016 - Week 8 of 12

Name

Nick Luczak
Jim Sprague
Brad Wheaton
David Farrell
Mack Smith Jr.
Matt DeHaan

Name

Phil Peters

Ken Kruithof
Kathi Kruithof
Dave Kaliniak
Stacy McCarron
Laura White

Name

Bob Lomonaco
Dan Prebenda
Joe Bartosiewicz
Ryan Lomonaco
Matt Teninty
Canda Lomonaco

Name

Dale Brown
Jack Gistinger
Tim Keasey
Dave Hubka

Name

Jim Biesbrock Sr.
Don King

Juan Zamarripa
Ray Tarasiewicz
Riley Barlow

Jim Biesbrock Jr.

Name

Sharyl Jahn
Sheryl Lampani
Amber Borrello
Brent Landis
Dan Cimoch
Todd Stuart

#13 - Routine

Avg
175
166
191
205

225E

225E

Hdcp
49

57

35

22
4
4

Hi Gm HiSer
237 585
187 522
253 662
276 726
196 569
230 618

#14 - Hooters

Avg
169
160
172
197
188E
215E

Hdcp
54

63
52
29
37
13

Hi Gm HiSer
231 558
200 576
242 583
247 666

#15 - Park Center Lanes

Avg
182
181
201
201

132E

123E

Hdcp
43

44
26
26
88
96

Hi Gm HiSer
231 598
247 574
245 653
268 681
166 461

#16 - Rockford Lanes

Avg
184
169
185
206

Hdcp
41

54
40
21

Hi Gm HiSer
246 596
224 599
255 622
255 653

#17 - King Pins

Avg
160
159
173
192

144E

192E

Hdcp
63

63
51
34
77
34

Hi Gm HiSer
213 562
222 555
221 585
257 672

#18 - Clique Lanes

Avg
192
189
177
230
200

228E

Hdcp
34

36
47
0
27
1

Hi Gm HiSer
246 647
223 609
232 574
268 758
267 675

280 767

Pins
3694
2988
3450
4316
569
618

Pins
3564
3371
3628
4146

Pins
3833
3261
4232
4235
461

Pins
3883
3566
3899
4340

Pins
3367
3359
3638
4041

Pins
4037
1709
2661
4157
3603
767

Gms
21
21
21
21

Gms
21
21
21
21

Gms
21
21
21
21

#19 - Worst Case Scenario

Name
Wally Sowa
John Barnes
Emily Witt
Derek Case
Jeff Feldman
Dan Hudson

Name

Don Schiele
Lynda Welch
Asa Bailey
Dan Bailey
Mike Lipzinski
Sidney Rhodes

Avg
206
189
199
214
200

203E

Hdcp
21

36
27
14
27
24

Hi Gm HiSer
252 684
255 662
267 656
274 705
229 637
204 553

#20 - The Strike

Avg
186
114
126
208

198E

188E

Hdcp
39

104
93
19
28
37

Hi Gm HiSer
233 668
188 404
170 412
259 738
190 538

Pins
2478
2847
3584
4509
2409
553

Pins
2241
2057
2652
4380
0
538

#21 - Dad's lllegitimate Children

Name

Adam Sikkema
Payton Purnell
Jessica Zahm
Larry Brasic
Brandon Sikkema

Avg
158
179
165
203

182E

Hdcp
64

45
58
24
43

Hi Gm HiSer
210 547
217 583
234 635
268 695
191 527

#22 - Meijer Suckers

Name

Tom Bergman
John Bitson
Carleen Schlacht
Steve Belknap
Jared Ypma

Name

John Corbett
Jen Whitman

Ed Lumb

James Whitman
Brian Gort
Carrie Mugridge

#24 - Mike Marks Pro Shop

Name

Hillary Kroll
Briana Chapman
Chad Reiffer
Ben Rabourn

Avg
195
180
177
209
188

Hdcp
31

45
47
18
37

Hi Gm HiSer
244 650
215 564
214 581
278 747
217 606

#23 - Family Ties

Avg
186
184
199
211
179E
210E

Avg
130
180
228
215

Hdcp
39

41
27
17
45
18

Hdcp
90

45
1
13

Hi Gm HiSer
223 635
213 596
255 684
256 714
204 593

Hi Gm HiSer
176 468
234 636
279 785
279 781

Pins
3323
3224
2980
3661
527

Pins
4108
2710
3189
4398
1697

Pins
3921
3874
3586
4449

593

Pins
2732
3785
4806
4523

Gms
12
15
18
21
12

Gms
21
15
18
21

Gms
21
21
18

o

Gms

21
21
21
21
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#25 - 5 Rings - Dallas Cowboys

Name

Jed Winters
Kindra Williams
Cleo Newton
Isaiah Winters
Kamyle Jackson

Name

Robin DeMario
Marisa DeMario
Mike DeMario
Doug Strayer
Dom DeMario

#27 - Double-Stuffed Oreos

Name

James White
Rick Mieras
Reggie Moody
Eric Scott

Name

Josh Hoovler
Brittany Holt
Josh Avery
Aaron Koch
Jaice Taylor

Name

Dave Witt
Justina Butler
Jason Butler
Jason Whitman
Dennis Merigian

Avg
224
176
177
185
174

Hdcp
5

48
47
40
50

Hi Gm HiSer
255 702
214 580
226 594
247 651
225 549

#26 - Yooper Loopers

Avg
185
161
200
207
191

Avg
179
202
201
219

Hdcp
40

62
27
20
35

Hdcp
45

25
26
9

Hi Gm HiSer
226 615
201 541
268 698
266 699
256 691

Hi Gm HiSer
232 615
270 728
246 686
276 736

#28 - Wait... What?!?

Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer
187 38 248 687
209 18 256 694
194 32 274 710
216 12 276 744
162 61 195 542
Substitutes
Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer
179E 45 160 433
195E 31 206 585
230E 0 246 629
217E 11 177 522
203 24 244 628

Pins
3371
3714
3186
3891
1566

Pins
2784
1938
4205
3739
3446

Pins
3770
4258
4229
4604

Pins
3940
4401
2912
4554
972

Pins
433
585
629
522

1827

Gms
15
21
18
21

Gms
21
21
21
21

Gms
21
21
15
21

2]
=
7

@wwww|

#29 - Southwest Truck and Auto

Name

Tracy DuBois
Rich Ebel
Dean Harrison
Randy Hudson
Curtis Hudson
Cory Brown

Name

Amber Jelsma
Amber Parcels
Ron King

Matt Jelsma
Joe Bentley
Rebecca King

Name

Kyle Wasko

Mike Hosford

Larry Christensen
Marc Chapin
Andrew Christensen
Joshua Chase

#32 - Hoffman Motorsports

Name

Eric Hoffman
Troy Hoffman
Tim Hoffman
Doug Straub
Mike Rabourn

Avg
173
197
201
193
183E
237E

#30 - Booty O's

Avg
189
165
222
222
205

145E

Hdcp
51

29
26
33
42
0

Hdcp HiGm HiSer

36
58
7
7
22
76

Hi Gm HiSer
235 627
261 687
268 717
233 626

223
215
290
279
268

658
560
752
752
743

#31 - Blackout City

Avg
204
188
201
188

215E

141E

Avg
157
186
164
182
185

Hdcp
23

37
26
37
13
80

Hdcp
65

39
59
43
40

Hi Gm HiSer
262 681
230 626
244 673
255 681

Hi Gm HiSer
196 520
224 615
239 559
223 608
222 621

Pins
3652
4147
4238
4067
0
0

Pins
3419
3466
3339
4678
1848

Pins
4301
3959
4241
3964

Pins
2356
3915
1978
3840
2785

Gms
21
21
21
21

Gms
18
21
15
21

Gms
21
21
21
21

Gms

15
21
12
21
15



